i

N
)
]
Q
-
-

5
5

o
&
i
-
el
a)

491

DLU-

-
™
ys
r
=
Q

S

DMN-531

-
9D,
o
<
all

BEL32530PJA

NG.0201-00



HOW 70 MAK
s8R j}f"‘%

“%
FL
1o
e
7
{;‘a
"”‘g"ﬁ
weed]
i

%
gy
L
ke
v
.mrv.%
2]
g
(.
[£)
=k

T A T o R T, FOSES e N E T

2 Ekmmmmn of nodes
52 v A A
1Y Codes an th

s

401

P Codes on the RO {Engineering changs!’ eolumn
i i g

€] AN0BS . Addsd fram Ociaber, 1983
9RIHI0E L0 S E A

Q?) DG83 L Chsoleted from s_,mmw 1053
1983108 X 0 giEe & .

~@ Whern Drevious party (Dssoietad pg,ri'} and new parts {Agded parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

ettty ]

ChioE

iy thy o {
IR

S E MM S R e
i1 ¢his Dase, even obsn oart 1) mn ia? arderad with the ohsoleted part number, so seleqyt the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
L E G EIEE D S dur ”m‘ﬁfﬁ IEauTAF YL, EFEERCLING, vt OERREMEIRL T IENF 5w,
Exarmple (13
Bl e Part No. Descrigtion E.C. ’;g‘;-
; : it B TEEFEH &5 # 58, 1
L 1 B B4 100 000 Headlie bar |D 10/83 s —
L1 #1401-1D0-000-4  Neodie bar LAIO/BRE  on i) e 1 |
r o BII05200000  Frame cover '“D 1@/833? [B11552 jeoke] - |
= i o ;
o ) Frame cover A 1(3/8.5 Db A Fp s 1
(&) I casy wihen previous parts and new part sre interchangsable with sach othar:

¥
ra
)

{r this o
pt ’7)1&‘-'. SI=

{fapanese)”’ cotumn of the previous parts, so please order by the new pari number.
oS ES AL TTEN I OT, L RE T IFYT a0

c’jm D 5\ G W Lo

O AR RS S

1 W

Frame novar LL"_‘b ;’8 SJ B TInsee00 1

Wrong No.
BEORE

Mease order
L ST P
() MIDEY L The amount reguired is changed from Cuiober, 1983

Fhe new amount requiresd is shown in the “Amt. Reg”’. column,

ne oo et ErY nmer,
CL L .

TORAS IR J N HBATE L Lo, JOBEHEBEMIUHELCHByRS LTSRN ST
21 Codes on tm DA Feg.” eolumn '
(’%) o Ingicates amoun reguired is 2,
HiE, 2EEELLET.
Ghan ..., indicatas length in meters. (unit is meter}
Fea, 24PNt Eb L ST, (BEEA - FATT
@ e indlicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
T ) 3 A SRR S L ERGT .
Q@ B S tndlinates sul parts which construct the asgsembly pars.

fasembiy oart is shown as “asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Dascnption’” column,
RS AMAAL L T A TEASELALE Y. EESCEEMCBE T Tawn” MR TS I SEFLTHN S Y

B e R T i T T R T T L e e & e T T R R e N e A e R e e e e e e e e e et L

Whan Ordering Tha Soare Parts:

In proer 1o ensure That we deliver thia correct oarts 1o you, pleass glearly state when ordening the corresponding PART NUMBER
(s, B1I06-012-A00! and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE BERIAL
NLIMBER, beoause thers are s0me pars which have heen changed.

DGy

TR AATCAEBELS DENOER, BEOES (%1 ;\ B110G-012-A00) T 20E30F & s,
L, ;‘.‘;“’j‘é@_(f”}ﬂ»w‘j %, b EEEE REE L BA, N0DIOCTH) I, BMMESL CERETREIECT
T, R, BBOLSEEO-BrEB o s EereN T oD ﬁt“&‘“%vc

el - 8 S B g B o 0 T 1 o s e e iy G e S s Ao e ey e oty g G oy o B o R S i oy G S B o 9 o o 1 oy oo o, 1, g 0t B e B S 8 g 3 e g B g e g 2 Py 2 oy e

U e 5 S e e 2 Pamg X R, K B S T e S e e e

S Bt Gt D e e D e e ey & e




CONTENTS
E| R

1. SYNCRONIZER, SOLENOID COMPONENTS ... ... s 1
vesnFAHF—- v /A FERE

2. WIPER COMPONENT S . ottt et e e e e e e e 2
74 S —BiR

This parts list contains the parts exclusively used for the machine heads numbered |
other head parts than those contained in this parts list, please refer 1o the parts lisls af E)LL A0~ 4,
DLU-491-4, DMN-530-4, DMN-531-4, DLD-432, and thread trimmesr, regpactivaly.

Sty U R R, eSO EBEGEOHERAARE I T E T, Do R
BT L\%»L,L%mﬂéﬁﬁfééﬂ%awmm o F ADLU-480-4, DLU-481-4, DMN-D30-4, DMN-531-4,
DLD-4372 B U B/ S — vy ) A M & THER S

e A P A A A A e A S A A N e P S T T T e T e S

B B A



1.




Ref jote Purt N, . EC Art,
Noo Lo & P Description T 5 & };:3:}@.
1 QT MBE12-110=AK0~4 [SYNCHRONIZER ASM, A LUdiAR . 4 ax 4
2 BR2IMEST2-921=AAB~A [SYNCRONIZER ASM, YYoRT YR Ix 1
% MI&LZE=110=000 crLrp TAQUNS apd {17
4 55«89 114610~Yp SCREW 1178640 |=%,5 FAREY $1/&4w50 Lad, 0 143
[ ME523«110«AAD HKAND WHEEL ASM, NnACEI LY 2% 212
5 M4007=110«044 MAGHNET BASE ASM, A TOCRYy kS s g 02 1%
& MadO7=110=04AR MAGNET BABE ASM, B FOPRUR RUUFAYS § OE [
i S5=8151550=-58p SLREW 15/64=28 =15 FARLY 4B SE4-28 1515 (27
& WP=0450B0T=%D WASHER 4,3X10,0x0.8 LERENR R 4, 521050, 8 023
9 §5=6111210=5%p SCREW 11/64=~40 (=12 CHRUT 117846+40 L=17 {23
10 MA00B=110=000 CORD HOLDER Jeb® Ao 4
11 §5-4150915m8p SEREW 15/g4=28 L=9 TAVEYE 9E g hwBl Lad 1
12 5S=7701070~5p SCREW 5/1g-24 L=10 FhLFruY 501424 L=l 4
13 BR4g0-505=000 SOLENDID DOy LsAES 1
Th B4 DELARN=LG0~END SOLENQID LESVAVIEE S 1
L) H031Bg117+505=-04¢ REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, FEPIATY FIoRRUR 9E 1
14 HO21Dg1T17~530-EA0 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, FNDIRPY FoN e 2T 4
17 BO4iDT1g15=-400~EAD SOLENQID INSTALLING BASE ASM, VbATbhy puypidfdns 3% 4
i3 HO&L]TA-1250805~RD RUBBER PLUG FARD DE1R,S [
i¢ HO41D2hpb=-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN YOV AUR Yuokeo 73
20 HOL [ RE«Q400Q00~KD SNAP RING & EN*AEAY 4 (42
21 B4 jp24g8~555-809 RUBBER PLUNGER PEHL P I (3
22 HOh {WP=1703001=50 WASHER 17X30%3 . LI R R EntETh M6 19}
23 HO4|RE=1200000-K0 SNAR RING 12 ENCALAT 12 1
24 #O03|0g231~555-D08 BELT COVER AYIL RN - 1
25 HO5 |LR2I1~490=-EQQ BELT COVER B AV R A - i
24 845037=505=0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, P=A0=kt 0F i
27 MYg37=110=000 12+-FPOLE PLUG COVER EA-E A SR B ] k
28 MPgaal~=110-0G00 12-POLE PLUG TAQUIHIY 12p 5
29 DE04A3=-555~800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE EP L BwItl *A &
3o #O3CO«3500000~F0 GIL FELT by 0.1

V01 L For DLD-432-5, DLU-490-5, DLU-491-5

#02Z ... For DMN-530-5, DMN-B31-5
HFOG . For DILD-432-5

DLD-432-5, DLU-490-5, DLI-491-5H

DMN-B30-b, DMN-531-5 4
DLD-432-5MH

DLU-490-8.DLU-491-68
DLU-480-5.DLU-491-5
DMN-530-5, DMN-531-55H

#04 ... For DLU-490-5, DLU-491-5
F05 ... For DLU-480-5, DLU-491-5, DMN-530-5,
DMN-530-5, DMN-b31-5




i

=

S

N

=

e =

26 27

WD

For (pU-400-5, DLU-491.5, DMN-B30-5, DMN-E31-5

DLU-480-5,DL.U-491-5
DAAN-530-5. DMN-53 1-BE3

RetiNote Part No ; E C . Aml.
Ne i a & Description A ) % Iézz.?
1 HH01 82117 -506=-0A0 HI1BER SCLENOID ASH, PEFICRS=E AN T 1
2iH0Y IDEDAE=S55B00 PIN TEAMINAL: MALE CPL B-ZThH *A (4)
31H0T |HW=5FiBE12-45 d=CORE CABTYRE (ORD FPIRALEI~bY O,18X19%4 (0.9
L EOT I5H=A08080T~5H SCREW M4 =38 TARIRDY MAXQ,7 L=R (1)
S HE0Y jUp-0530800«41 WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 L3R AR aneadn M4 (1
G M0 ADE R0~ ey NV L O CLAMP A0y 25y (1)
7 #OY MAT-BOTISTED WASHER EAE-FHLR B Y UL {1
81807 ME=~0aT10G02-8n SERING WASHER M4 A REY AT R M4 (1)
FUHOT NM-G063 81255 HUT M&XG.Y DYUnITIr MAXQ.Y 201 (2
T THQY ERW=-2F18512~1% ELECTRIC WIREs. WHITE FW0 0,18%x19 Lo (0.1
11 [#01i02917=-555~004 WIPER SQOLENQID TANE . TIH Y 1)
T2 IHOTIDZTIB~SS5-B00~A |BLUNGER AR (1)
TETHOT [MAT-80113T0D TERING TUEGR TG [&D]
Th HGTIRE-GFDITI DK SHAP RING @ ER*AbAi0 9 1)
TEIHOTID2119-555-000 SWITCH DN = RORASYS (13
T6 1407 (D211 7=490-E80 EalEyglD ASH. PASINE AR SN 1
17 1802 (Hy=2F18812~14% ELECTHIC y1REs wHITE ey 0,18y19 &0 (0.12
18 NH= 606559 9= 54 HIET MAXQ, T OUAZ1k MeX0.7 22 (23
19 102 TWE~046T0008 1N SPRIMG WASHER Mé NEARR RN M4 13
20 1502 (RAT=-80Y15T08 WASHER PAS-FELE R LU A 13
21 LRO2 InAed =, =0l SOLENDID FIEAYR (1)
22 THap D y=aPomlgg SPRING PREILE AR I q)
£ i#p2 10211855588 |[PLUNGER A HTA (1)
24 1 H0S IRE=G00 ]t 0kl SNAR RING 9 ENLREAD B (1)
25 Wz i0pre9m 555ty SWITLH PEFIEE AN IR {12
P& IHGZ fuhre Q O8O0~ Sﬁ HAEERER ,  SREXD.E ES9ened anvFen My (1)
2T LHOE [SM~ fo{séa{)g(“i SH SC8EY ML L=R FASORLY MLKD .7 L=8 [
2B 1402 D180~y § Cﬁﬁ HYLON CLAMP FAQu 2570 (1)
29 (H02 PHKR=5F1 g& & Ae=tORE CABTYRE LORD [FPIVRLPEY G IRAT9NY (0.6)
Mote 50T #01 L For DLD-432.5 NLD-432-BF




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &R
Part No Fage  Haf Part No Page  Rei. Sart No Page Ref. Part Na Page Rt
Ly H MNo. & = Ne. E ) Ne - 2} N
B2 TwS06L0AL 3 1
Bea60=505-000 713
BOOE7=505=040 2 24
BATI7=50%-0AE & 15
CHedSn00a0=-F0 2 30
DT615-4F0eEAD 2 17
211 1=690-000 3 22
DEYI7w490-FA0 ki 16
PE1I7=555=p0A 31T
DF118u555«800-4 3 iz
N2118=-555.B00~4 3 23
D2119=555£00 315
02119=555=-000 3 25
PEFI20=555-000 3 4
DE1RG=5035-C00 3 28
DELEQLFO=EQD 2 14
D2LE4=555BO0 ? 19
DEZLHEBEE5-BO0 2 21
nE901=481-008 3 21
D&6043=555-800 2 29
060435 =555~8Q0 3 2
0&117~530~FA0 ? 14
DB231=69Q=EQD 2 25
DEZ231=555-D08 ? 24
HW-2F18512=1% 3 10
HW~2F18812=16 3 17
HW~EF18512=48 3 3
W~ F185T2w,R 3 29
MAT=B0113700 K 13
MAT=80115700 3 7
MAT=80115700 3 20
Ma00Tmq40-04R 2 5
Mann7?=110-0A8 ¢ )
M&NGR~310=000 2 10
MEST12=110~AA0-2A 2 1
MB512=121=AAB~4A 2 2
M85 23-110~A70 2 [N
MIH28-110-000 2 3
MP437=110~000 2 27
MAG4LD-110-000 2 28
NM-&0L%212~58 z 9
WM=Anb3212=5A 3 16
RE-~D&4Q0000=-%0 2 20
RE~09511107KQ 3 14
RE-GI0TT10~K0 3 24
RE=12n0000"K0 2 23
SM=4040RDT=5H 3 4
SM=4pbnBo]=5H 3 27
554150915 -5P ? 11
58-8191210g-8F 2 2
55=77g1010~87 z 12
58=R8414040-7F8 2 4
G5=B159550=38 2 7
TA=-1250805=-09 2 18
Wh=0430800=-50 3 5
WE=0,X0B00~5¢ % e
We=0 5080 ~50D 2 1
WPt RR00 =50 2 22
W0, 10007 =gH 3 g
WS-, TOD02-kH T 19






